
Meeting Minutes: MAPE 701 Monthly Meeting  
Date: 05/15/2024 
Meeting Time: 11:30  
Location: MS Teams, online 

Attendance  

• MAPE Members and Non-Members 

Meeting Agenda 

Call to Order:  

11:31am 

Agenda and Minutes: 

Agenda and Minutes were shared in advance. 

Treasurer Updates – Isaac Sarpong 

No updates 

Budget (Treasurer) 

No Updates 

New Business and Updates (President) 

None recoreded 

Member’s Concerns and Discussion (Vice-President) 

No new concerns were brought forward. 

Membership Outreach, Engagement Activities (Membership Secretary, NEO Coordinator) 

No updates recorded 



Newsletter and Communication (Communication Director) 

Upcoming newsletter. Send me award, recognition, retirement so that I can include in the May Newsletter.  
Please go to https://mape.org/locals/701 to find Officer contact info, calendar events, minutes, and Newsletters 
past and present.  

Election Updates, Nomination/Appointments, Awards, Scholarship (President, VP) 

No Updates 

Announcements, Lunch drawing winners 

May Lunch Draw Winners: 

• Karre Wagner 
• Ross Macholan 
• Timothy Eberle 
• Robb Mimbach 

Events Calendar 

Date Notes 

May 22nd, 11:30-12:30 Monthly Membership meeting online – A chance for old or new members to chat with 
leadership team. 

  

Links 

MAPE, Join MAPE, Local 701 

Meeting Dates 

Every third Wednesday of each month, 11:30-12:30.  

Reoccurring meeting links: Microsoft Teams meeting 

Meting Adjournment time 

Motion was made to adjourn the meeting at 12:30 PM 

Local Officers and Stewards contacts are listed in the next page. 

  

https://mape.org/join-mape


 
Local 701 

Officers & Stewards Contacts 

 

Ajeet Yadav - Local President 

Administration Dept 

ajeet.yadav@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-8211 

Open Position - Region 07 Director 

 

 

Axelina Swenson - Temp Local Vice President 

MNIT Services 

axelina.swenson@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-2607 

Shauna Bridger - Communications Officer 

MNIT Services 

shauna.bridger@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-1224 

Local Secretary 

-Vacant 

 

Russell Schreyer - Local Membership Secretary 

Administration Dept 

russell.schreyer@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-3047 

Isaac Sarpong - Temp Local Treasurer 

MNIT Services 

isaac.sarpong@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-1273 

 

 



Lonie Goldsberry - Regional Chief Steward 

Minnesota Management & Budget 

lonie.goldsberry@state.mn.us 

(651) 539-5596 

Lisa Klinger - Local Steward 

Secretary of State 

lisa.klinger@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-6874 

Stella Hegg - Local Steward 

Secretary of State 

stella.hegg@state.mn.us 

(651) 556-0646 

Timothy Meyer - Local Steward 

Administration Dept 

timothy.s.meyer@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-2409 

John Jordan - Local Steward 

MNIT Services 

john.jordan@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-1042 

Liz Samuel - Local Steward 

MNIT Services 

liz.samuel@state.mn.us 

(651) 259-5427 

Axelina Swenson - Local Steward 

MNIT Services 

axelina.swenson@state.mn.us 

(651) 201-2607 
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